■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■FEATURES
■APPLICATIONS
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
● Higher static air pressure due to the high rotational
speed of the air-dynamic bearing
● Longest Life by the air-floatation effect of the non-
contact air-dynamic bearing
● Compact Size made possible by the ironless-brushless
for the motor
● Power-Saving by the ironless-brushless motor technolo-
gy (no iron loss)
● Low Vibration by using the newly developed turbo blade
● Domestic fuel-cell
● Medical equipment for respiratory systems
● Industrial equipment
T F 0 5 0 A – 1 2  W U L L – ＊＊＊ – F D
Series name
TF050：Blade size φ50 mm turbo fan
Rated voltage
12：12 V
24：24 V
Cover / Direction of port
WU：With cover / Upward port
NN：Without cover
Driving circuit
FD：Fan with driving circuit
Dash number (only for custom-made)
Air pressure & airflow level
LL：Low pressure and low airflow
AIR BEARING TURBO FANS TF050A
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
TF050A
AIR BEARING TURBO FANS
■SPECIFICATIONS
■INTERFACE SPECIFICATION
Item
Color
Blown
Red
Orange
Yellow
Symbol
GND
VCC
CNT
FG
Specifications
O V ground power input
+12 V (or +24 V) at power input : ±10 %
Control voltage input : 1 ~ 5 V
24 pulses / rotation (Output circuit : open collector)
Bearing type Air-Dynamic-Bearing
Motor type DC ironless-brushless motors
Rated voltage DC24 V ±10 %    DC12 V ±10 %
Rated airflow 100 l/min
Rated static pressure 2.0 kPa
Maximum pressure
Maximum consumption current
3.5 kPa
30 W maximum
Steady current 1.4A maximum (at DC12V)
0.7A maximum (at DC24V)
Maximum input current 5.0A maximum (at DC12V)
2.5A maximum (at DC24V)
Rotation speed Approx 24,000 rpm
Weight Approx. 170g (with cover)  Approx. 130g (without cover)